


River Corridor Closure Contract  Page 2 of 3 
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655   262 
   
 
SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION: 
 
B. WCH is directed to initiate work scope for Remove, Treat, and Dispose (RTD) for eight 

sites within the 100-D Area of the Hanford Site.  Five of the eight sites are considered high 
priority chromium sites.  The eight sites (as listed in the WCH-REA-115 cost proposal, 
paragraph E.1. below) are identified as follows:   

 
 Discovery and Failed Confirmatory High Priority Chromium Sites 

• 100-D-73 - 108-D Chemical Pumphouse Sodium Dichromate System RTD (CCN 
143169) 

• 100-D-76 – Potential Crib Next to 108-D RTD (CCN 143169) 
• 100-D-77 – 183-DR Headhouse Filter Building Sodium Dichromate System RTD 

(CCN 142031) 
• 100-D-100 – Sodium Dichromate Near Southern Portion of 100-D-56, Discovery Site 
• 100-D-104 – Unplanned Release Near 185-D Sodium Dichromate Storage Tank, 

Discovery Site 
 
 Failed Confirmatory Sites 

• 100-D-62 – 183-DR Headhouse Septic Tank RTD (CCN 139066) 
• 100-D-78 – 100-D Yellow Stained Soils RTD (CCN 142615) 
• 100-D-50:1 (Service Area 2) – Emergency Discharge Pipeline RTD (CCN 141740) 

              
C. The definitization schedule for this change order is as follows: 
 

Action Date 
Contractor Change Order Cost Proposal Received January 24, 2011 
Commence Negotiations April 28, 2011 
Mutual agreement on definitization of change                                    May 12, 2011 
Execute definitization contract modification                                        May 26, 2011 

 
D. As stated in Paragraph A. above, this modification establishes a Not-to-Exceed 

authorization of $5,850,796.00 prior to the definitization of Change Order No. WCH-REA-
115 in accordance with Contract Clause I.70.  WCH is authorized to perform the work 
identified in this modification up to this authorized NTE amount.  Do not exceed the NTE 
authorization provided herein without prior approval from the Contracting Officer via a 
modification to increase this amount.  Notify the Contracting Officer in writing with your 
rationale if the NTE amount is insufficient to proceed with the identified work.  This 
modification does not add additional funds to the contract.  Accordingly, work under the 
contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of funds 
which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause I.57, 
“FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).” 

 
E. Correspondence related to this contract modification is identified below: 
 1.  WCH Letter No. CCN 156095, S. L. Feaster, WCH, to J. J. Short, RL, “Request for 

Equitable Adjustment WCH-REA-115, Revision 0, 100-D Area Remove, Treat, 
Dispose for High Priority Chromium Sites and Miscellaneous Sites,” dated  

  January 24, 2011



River Corridor Closure Contract  Page 3 of 3 
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655   262 
   
 
There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract. 
 
End of Modification 262 
 
 


	262 - SF30 page 1 Executed
	262 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation

